
March 10,2000 

Aclministrator 

National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NSA-32) 

400 Seventh Street, SW 

Washington, D.C. 20590 

Attn: VIN Coordinator 


Subject: VIN Decoding Info rmation for Classic Golf Car Compa:iy, Inc. 

In accordance with 3 565.7(c) of 49 CFR Part 565, Vehicle Identification Number, Classic Golf Car 
Company, Inc. hereby submits Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) de :oding information. 

VIN POSITION DESCRIPTION 

1 , 2 & 3  	 WMI 

Line 

Series 

Body Type 

CODES 

1C9 


L = ‘34 Landau 

P = ‘32 Phaeton 

R = ‘32 Roadster 

S = ‘36 Stepside Pickup 

W = ‘32 Roadster Wide Body 

C = ‘35 Cabriolet 


A = Seats up to 2 People 

B = Seats up to 4 People 


1 =Two Door WRemovable 
Hard Top 

2= Two Door WKonvertible 
TOP 

3 =Four Door W/Stationary 
Hard Top 

12535 320th Ave., Princeton. h1,V 55371 . Phont! (412) 389-it139 . F.4.Y (412) 389-2417 

4 



7 


8 

9 

10 

11 

12!,13 & 14 

15,, 16& 17 

Engine Type 

Restraint System Type 

Check Digit 

Model Year 

Plant Location 

WMI 

Sequential Production Number 

4 = Electric Direct Drive, 
48 Volt DC, 3.1 HP 

5 = Electric Direct Drive 
48 Volt DC,3.75 HP 

6 = Electric Direct Drive, 
48 Volt DC,4.0 HP 

7 = Electric Direct Drive, 
48 Volt DC, 5.5 HP 

8 = Electric Direct Drive, 
48 Volt DC, 7.0 HP 

S = Seat Belt 
i-i= Hana iioid 

4 

Y = 2000 
1=2001 
2 = 2002 

P = Princeton, MN 

7,737 

001 
002 
003 


’/John Hero1.:Its President 


