

PEDEINES BY HEARS

7688

March 10, 2000

Administrator National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NSA-32) 400 Seventh Street, SW Washington, D.C. 20590 Attn: VIN Coordinator

Zpp

Subject: VIN Decoding Information for Classic Golf Car Company, Inc.

In accordance with § 565.7(c) of 49 CFR Part 565, Vehicle Identification Number, Classic Golf Car Company, Inc. hereby submits Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) decoding information.

VIN POSITION	DESCRIPTION	CODES
1, 2 & 3	WMI	1C9
4	Line	L = '34 Landau P = '32 Phaeton R = '32 Roadster S = '36 Stepside Pickup W = '32 Roadster Wide Body C = '35 Cabriolet
5	Series	A = Seats up to 2 People B = Seats up to 4 People
6	Body Type	1 =Two Door W/Removable Hard Top 2= Two Door W/Convertible Top 3 = Four Door W/Stationary Hard Top

7	Engine Type	 4 = Electric Direct Drive, 48 Volt DC, 3.1 HP 5 = Electric Direct Drive 48 Volt DC, 3.75 HP 6 = Electric Direct Drive, 48 Volt DC, 4.0 HP 7 = Electric Direct Drive, 48 Volt DC, 5.5 HP 8 = Electric Direct Drive, 48 Volt DC, 7.0 HP
8	Restraint System Type	S = Seat Belt H = Hand Hold
9	Check Digit	4
10	Model Year	Y = 2000 1 = 2001 2 = 2002
11	Plant Location	P = Princeton, MN
12, 13 & 14	WMI	7, 7, 7
15, 16 & 17	Sequential Production Number	001 002 003

I.

CLASSIC GOLF CAR COMPANY, INC. By: John Herou, Its President